CITY OF ROLLING FIELDS, KENTUCKY

ORDINANCE 24-01-A (AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE 24-01)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 24-01 (AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE LEVY OF AD VALOREM TAXES OF THE CITY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025).

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF ROLLING FIELDS, KENTUCKY, THAT ORDINANCE 24-01 SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u> of Ordinance 24-01 shall be deleted and replaced with: "<u>Section 1</u>: All real property within the City of Rolling Fields, Kentucky, shall be taxed at the rate of 18.0 cents per \$100.00 of valuation for such real property as assessed by the Jefferson County Property Valuation Administrator on May 1, 2024."

Passed and Approved

August 8, 2024

Those in Favor:

5

Those Opposed:

0

Daniel D. Tafel, Mayor

August 8, 2024

Date signed

Attestation, Rob Webb, City Clerk